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Group: A) Roadway
      9,135.00      13,800.00      13,800.00      12,000.00      12,000.00      9,135.00       2,500.00       2,500.00201E11000 Clearing And Grubbing0005           1.00 LS

      3,825.00          10.00       1,530.00          12.08       1,848.24         25.00           3.75         573.75202E23000 Pavement Removed0010        153.00 SQYD

     13,594.00           4.00       7,768.00           6.64      12,894.88          7.00           1.50       2,913.00202E32500 Curb And Gutter Removed0015     1,942.00 FT

      6,877.00           8.00       2,392.00          19.57       5,851.43         23.00           9.00       2,691.00202E35100 Pipe Removed, 24" And0020        299.00 FT
Under

      1,700.00         400.00       1,600.00         462.21       1,848.84        425.00         150.00         600.00202E58000 Manhole Removed0025           4.00 EA

      2,475.00         300.00       2,700.00         236.85       2,131.65        275.00         150.00       1,350.00202E58100 Catch Basin Removed0030           9.00 EA

        240.00          15.00          90.00          41.84         251.04         40.00           8.00          48.00202E75000 Fence Removed0035           6.00 FT

     47,300.00          30.00      28,380.00          37.19      35,181.74         50.00          22.00      20,812.00203E10000 Excavation0045        946.00 CY

      6,300.00          25.00       5,250.00          47.31       9,935.10         30.00          18.00       3,780.00203E20000 Embankment0050        210.00 CY

      2,299.50           4.00       6,132.00           1.13       1,732.29          1.50           4.00       6,132.00204E10000 Subgrade Compaction0055     1,533.00 SQYD

        168.00         150.00         300.00         151.39         302.78         84.00         175.00         350.00204E45000 Proof Rolling0060           2.00 HR

     10,000.00         100.00       5,000.00         100.00       5,000.00        200.00         100.00       5,000.00503E22201 Unclassified Excavation, Inc0063          50.00 CY
Rock And/Or Shale,
AsPerPlan

      6,580.00          11.00       8,272.00           9.94       7,474.88          8.75          12.00       9,024.00608E10000 4" Concrete Walk0065        752.00 SQFT

      8,094.75          14.00      10,542.00          14.35      10,805.55         10.75          12.00       9,036.00608E52000 Curb Ramp0070        753.00 SQFT

     43,907.00          23.00      43,907.00          24.89      47,515.01         23.00          28.00      53,452.00609E12001 Combination Curb And0075     1,909.00 FT
Gutter, Type 2, As Per Plan

      1,750.00         235.00       2,350.00         158.86       1,588.60        175.00         140.00       1,400.00690E50350 Special - Mailbox  Removed0080          10.00 EA
And Reset

               164,245.25                140,013.00                156,362.03                119,661.75Sub-Total:

Group: B) Erosion Control
      5,880.00          40.00       6,720.00          40.25       6,762.00         35.00          45.00       7,560.00653E10001 Topsoil Furnished And0085        168.00 CY

Placed, As Per Plan

      2,263.50           2.78       4,195.02           2.57       3,878.13          1.50           2.45       3,697.05659E10001 Seeding And Mulching, As0090     1,509.00 SQYD

Per Plan
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        150.00         500.00         100.00         787.50         157.50        750.00         750.00         150.00659E20000 Commercial Fertilizer0095           0.20 TN

        720.00          25.00         200.00         105.00         840.00         90.00         100.00         800.00659E35001 Water, As Per Plan0100           8.00 MGAL

     10,200.00           1.00      10,200.00           1.00      10,200.00          1.00           1.00      10,200.00832E30000 Erosion Control (See0105   10,200.00 EA
Proposal Note)

      2,750.00       5,000.00       5,000.00       2,500.00       2,500.00      2,750.00       3,500.00       3,500.00832E15000 Storm Water Pollution0110           1.00 LS
Prevention Plan (See
Proposal Note)

                21,963.50                 26,415.02                 24,337.63                 25,907.05Sub-Total:

Group: C) Drainage
     18,437.25           6.50      12,291.50           7.01      13,255.91          9.75           9.00      17,019.00605E06000 4" Base Pipe Underdrains0115     1,891.00 FT

      9,062.00          95.00       4,370.00         115.88       5,330.48        197.00          88.00       4,048.00611E04400 12" Conduit, Type B, 706.020120          46.00 FT
Or 707.33

     25,330.00          60.00      17,880.00          61.01      18,180.98         85.00          52.00      15,496.00611E04600 12" Conduit, Type C, 706.020125        298.00 FT
Or 707.33

     10,800.00       2,700.00      10,800.00       1,670.86       6,683.44      2,700.00       2,500.00      10,000.00611E98150 Catch Basin, No. 30130           4.00 EA

      3,900.00       1,600.00       4,800.00         923.36       2,770.08      1,300.00       1,500.00       4,500.00611E98470 Catch Basin, No. 2-2b0135           3.00 EA

     14,400.00       2,100.00       8,400.00       4,883.31      19,533.24      3,600.00       3,500.00      14,000.00611E99574 Manhole, No. 30140           4.00 EA

        575.00         700.00         700.00         621.97         621.97        575.00       1,500.00       1,500.00611E99654 Manhole Adjusted To Grade0145           1.00 EA

                82,504.25                 59,241.50                 66,376.10                 66,563.00Sub-Total:

Group: D) Pavement
      3,318.00           1.50       3,318.00           2.30       5,087.60          1.50           2.25       4,977.00252E01500 Full Depth Pavement Sawing0150     2,212.00 FT

      9,450.00         500.00      13,500.00         480.00      12,960.00        350.00         500.00      13,500.00253E02000 Pavement Repair0155          27.00 CY

     28,802.50           1.30      29,954.60           1.63      37,558.46          1.25           2.25      51,844.50254E01000 Pavement Planing, Asphalt0160   23,042.00 SQYD

Concrete

     67,203.00         160.00      62,880.00         149.86      58,894.98        171.00         150.00      58,950.00301E46001 301 Asphalt Concrete  Base,0165        393.00 CY
Pg64-22, As Per Proposal
Note

     26,400.00          65.00      21,450.00          69.24      22,849.20         80.00          46.00      15,180.00304E20000 Aggregate Base0170        330.00 CY
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        331.70           4.55         282.10           5.50         341.00          5.35           5.00         310.00407E20001 Tack Coat (Non-Tracking),0174          62.00 GAL
Intermediate Course, As Per
Plan

      8,945.00           4.55       8,139.95           5.50       9,839.50          5.00           5.00       8,945.00407E20101 Tack Coat (Non-Tracking), As0175     1,789.00 GAL
Per Plan

        804.00           3.25         435.50           5.50         737.00          6.00           6.00         804.00408E10000 Prime Coat0185        134.00 GAL

     16,250.00         265.00      17,225.00         161.86      10,520.90        250.00         210.00      13,650.00448E46051 Asph Conc Intermediate0197          65.00 CY
Course, Type2, Pg64-22,
AsPerPropNote

    201,300.00         150.00     201,300.00         175.86     236,004.12        150.00         180.00     241,560.00448E47021 Asphalt Concrete Surface0200     1,342.00 CY
Course, Type 1, Pg64-22,
App

      9,975.00         375.00       7,125.00         205.86       3,911.34        525.00         470.00       8,930.00448E48020 Asph Conc Surface Course,0201          19.00 CY
Type 1, Pg64-22 (Driveways)

     20,278.50          30.00      36,870.00          22.17      27,246.93         16.50          18.20      22,367.80SPECIAL 109 Pavement Reinforcing Grid0206     1,229.00 SQYD

(Glasgrid 8502 Or Approved
Equal)

      8,165.00          70.00       9,940.00          68.12       9,673.04         57.50          58.00       8,236.00452E10010 6" Non-Reinforced Concrete0210        142.00 SQYD

Pavement, Class QC1

               401,222.70                412,420.15                435,624.07                449,254.30Sub-Total:

Group: E) Waterworks
      8,320.00         175.00       7,000.00         154.37       6,174.80        208.00         100.00       4,000.00638E02601 12" Ductile Iron Pipe,(DIP)0215          40.00 FT

Water Line Lowering,(COC
808)App

                 8,320.00                  7,000.00                  6,174.80                  4,000.00Sub-Total:

Group: G) Traffic Control
      3,660.00          39.50       4,819.00          30.76       3,752.72         30.00          19.00       2,318.00621E00101 RPM, As Per Plan0220        122.00 EA

      1,035.00           5.00       1,035.00           9.37       1,939.59          5.00          10.00       2,070.00621E54000 Raised Pavement Marker0225        207.00 EA
Removed
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      1,409.38          10.00       1,375.00          10.50       1,443.75         10.25          10.00       1,375.00630E03101 Ground Mounted Support,0230        137.50 FT
No. 3 Post, As Per Plan

        997.50          20.00         950.00          21.00         997.50         21.00          20.00         950.00630E80101 Sign, Flat Sheet, As Per Pla0235          47.50 SQFT

        167.75          15.00         165.00          15.75         173.25         15.25          15.00         165.00630E85000 Removal Of Ground Mounted0240          11.00 EA
Sign And Storage

        183.00          15.00         180.00          15.75         189.00         15.25          15.00         180.00630E86002 Removal Of Ground Mounted0245          12.00 EA
Post Support And Disposal

        328.00          40.00         320.00          42.00         336.00         41.00          40.00         320.00630E97800 Signing, Misc.:Corporation0250           8.00 SQFT
Sign, Install Only, As Per
Plan

        519.20       3,090.00         494.40       3,244.50         519.12      3,245.00       3,400.00         544.00644E00104 Edge Line, 6"0256           0.16 MILE

      1,736.80       1,590.00       1,653.60       1,669.50       1,736.28      1,670.00       1,500.00       1,560.00644E00204 Lane Line, 6"0261           1.04 MILE

      5,437.25       5,690.00       5,177.90       5,974.50       5,436.80      5,975.00       5,000.00       4,550.00644E00300 Center Line, 6"0265           0.91 MILE

      4,001.25           1.59       3,855.75           1.67       4,049.75          1.65           1.60       3,880.00644E00404 Channelizing Line, 12"0271     2,425.00 FT

      1,506.75           4.99       1,432.13           5.24       1,503.88          5.25           5.30       1,521.10644E00500 Stop Line, 24"0275        287.00 FT

      1,669.50           2.99       1,584.70           3.14       1,664.20          3.15           3.00       1,590.00644E00600 Crosswalk Line, 12"0280        530.00 FT

      1,225.80           5.09       1,155.43           5.34       1,212.18          5.40           5.75       1,305.25644E00700 Transverse/diagonal Line, 240285        227.00 FT

      2,470.00          89.00       2,314.00          93.45       2,429.70         95.00          90.00       2,340.00644E01300 Lane Arrow, 72"0290          26.00 EA

        237.50           1.19         226.10           1.25         237.50          1.25           1.25         237.50644E01510 Dotted Line, 6"0295        190.00 FT

                26,584.68                 26,738.01                 27,621.22                 24,905.85Sub-Total:

Group: 0 Traffic Signal
      2,730.00       2,600.00       2,600.00       2,730.00       2,730.00      2,730.00       2,600.00       2,600.00625E18511 Bracket Arm, 30', As Per Pla0300           1.00 EA

      7,551.60           4.20       7,291.20           4.41       7,655.76          4.35           4.25       7,378.00625E25402 Conduit, 2", 725.050305     1,736.00 FT

      7,320.00          15.00       7,200.00          15.75       7,560.00         15.25          15.00       7,200.00625E25500 Conduit, 3", 725.040310        480.00 FT

      2,397.00          25.00       2,350.00          26.25       2,467.50         25.50          25.00       2,350.00625E25900 Conduit, Jacked Or Drilled(20315          94.00 FT

     13,149.00           6.50      12,662.00           6.82      13,285.36          6.75           6.75      13,149.00625E29000 Trench0320     1,948.00 FT

      8,680.00         600.00       8,400.00         630.00       8,820.00        620.00         600.00       8,400.00625E31411 Pull Box, 725.06, 13"x24", A0326          14.00 EA
Per Plan
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      6,150.00       2,000.00       6,000.00       2,100.00       6,300.00      2,050.00       2,000.00       6,000.00625E31600 Pull Box, Misc.:Concrete0330           3.00 EA
Round, 32", As Per Plan

      2,000.00         240.00       1,920.00         252.00       2,016.00        250.00         240.00       1,920.00625E32000 Ground Rod0335           8.00 EA

        168.00          40.00         160.00          42.00         168.00         42.00          40.00         160.00630E87511 Removal Of Pole Mounted0340           4.00 EA
Sign And Storage, As Per
Plan

      1,900.00         470.00       1,880.00         493.50       1,974.00        475.00         470.00       1,880.00630E97700-A Signing, Misc.: Street Name0346           4.00 EA
Brackets, As Per Plan

        164.00          40.00         160.00          42.00         168.00         41.00         175.00         700.00630E97700-B Signing, Misc.: Street Name0351           4.00 EA
Sign, Install Only, As Per
Plan

      3,955.00         540.00       3,780.00         567.00       3,969.00        565.00         540.00       3,780.00632E00301 Vehicular Signal Head, 3-0355           7.00 EA
section, 12"lens, 1-way, APP

      3,760.00         900.00       3,600.00         945.00       3,780.00        940.00         910.00       3,640.00632E00501 Vehicular Signal Head, 5-0360           4.00 EA
section, 12"lens, 1-way, APP

      3,800.00         450.00       3,600.00         472.50       3,780.00        475.00         450.00       3,600.00632E20731 Pedestrian Signal Head,0365           8.00 EA
(LED), (Countdown), Type
D2, APP

        451.00          40.00         440.00          42.00         462.00         41.00          40.00         440.00632E25001 Covering Of Vehicular Signal0370          11.00 EA
Head, As Per Plan

        168.00          20.00         160.00          21.00         168.00         21.00          20.00         160.00632E25011 Covering Of Pedestrian0375           8.00 EA
Signal Head, As Per Plan

      7,360.00         890.00       7,120.00         934.50       7,476.00        920.00         900.00       7,200.00632E26001 Pedestration Pushbutton, As0380           8.00 EA
Per Plan

     32,200.00       1,120.00      31,360.00       1,176.00      32,928.00      1,150.00       1,120.00      31,360.00632E26501 Detector Loop, As Per Plan0385          28.00 EA

        305.00          60.00         300.00          63.00         315.00         61.00          60.00         300.00632E27200 Loop Detector Tie In0390           5.00 EA

      3,884.75          10.00       3,790.00          10.50       3,979.50         10.25          10.00       3,790.00632E30200 Messenger Wire, 7 Strand,0395        379.00 FT
3/8" Diameter With
Accessories



Run By: Scott Roe Generated by a SharpeSoft Product

Bid Tabulation
Dublin Road And Fishinger Road Improvements Rebid

Tuesday  January 20, 2015       2:00 PM

ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTALSTD. ITEM

Bid Date: Strawser Paving Co., Inc. Double Z Construction Co Decker Construction Company Shelly & Sands, Inc.
1595 Frank Road 2550 Harrison Road 3040 McKinley Avenue P.O.Box 2469Engineer:

Columbus, OH  43223 Columbus, OH  43204 Columbus, OH  43204 Columbus, OH  43216-2469
$1,039,295.12

12:57 pm
 2/20/2015     Page 6 of 16   Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design

      1,620.35           1.10       1,549.90           1.15       1,620.35          1.15           1.25       1,761.25632E40200 Signal Cable, 2 Conductor,0400     1,409.00 FT
No. 14 Awg

      3,170.25           2.20       3,099.80           2.31       3,254.79          2.25           2.20       3,099.80632E40500 Signal Cable, 5 Conductor,0405     1,409.00 FT
No. 14 Awg

      1,815.00           2.40       1,742.40           2.52       1,829.52          2.50           2.45       1,778.70632E40700 Signal Cable, 7 Conductor,0410        726.00 FT
No. 14 Awg

      1,606.50           3.00       1,530.00           3.15       1,606.50          3.15           3.00       1,530.00632E40900 Signal Cable, 9 Conductor,0415        510.00 FT
No. 14 Awg

     11,900.00       2,830.00      11,320.00       2,971.50      11,886.00      2,975.00       3,000.00      12,000.00632E64001 Strain Pole Foundation, As0420           4.00 EA
Per Plan

      1,450.00         700.00       1,400.00         735.00       1,470.00        725.00         700.00       1,400.00632E64021 Pedestal Foundation, As Per0425           2.00 EA
Plan

      7,862.55           1.10       7,520.70           1.15       7,862.55          1.15           1.10       7,520.70632E65200 Loop Detector Lead-in Cable0430     6,837.00 FT

        594.50           2.80         574.00           2.94         602.70          2.90           2.80         574.00632E68200 Power Cable, 2 Conductor,0435        205.00 FT
No. 6 Awg

        920.00         875.00         875.00         918.75         918.75        920.00         875.00         875.00632E70001 Power Service, As Per Plan0440           1.00 EA

        500.00         480.00         480.00         504.00         504.00        500.00         480.00         480.00632E70400 Conduit Riser, 2" Diameter0445           1.00 EA

     20,600.00       4,900.00      19,600.00       5,145.00      20,580.00      5,150.00       5,000.00      20,000.00632E83000 Strain Pole, Type Tc-81.10,0450           4.00 EA
Design 10

        715.00         680.00         680.00         714.00         714.00        715.00         680.00         680.00632E89803 Pedestal, 5', Transformer0455           1.00 EA
Base, As Per Plan

        815.00         780.00         780.00         819.00         819.00        815.00         780.00         780.00632E90001 Pedestal, 11', Transformer0460           1.00 EA
Base, As Per Plan

      3,200.00       3,100.00       3,100.00       3,255.00       3,255.00      3,200.00       3,100.00       3,100.00632E90101 Removal Of Traffic Signal0465           1.00 EA
Installation, As Per Plan

      5,775.00       5,500.00       5,500.00       5,775.00       5,775.00      5,775.00       5,500.00       5,500.00632E90300 Signalization, Misc.:Fiber0470           1.00 LS
Optic Cable, Install And Tes

     15,000.00      14,285.00      14,285.00      14,999.25      14,999.25     15,000.00      14,285.00      14,285.00633E01551 Controller Unit, Type Ts2/a20475           1.00 EA
With Cabinet, Type Ts2, APP
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      1,785.00       1,700.00       1,700.00       1,785.00       1,785.00      1,785.00       1,700.00       1,700.00633E67101 Cabinet Foundation, With0480           1.00 EA
Cabinet Type TS2,  As Per
Plan

        189.00         180.00         180.00         189.00         189.00        189.00         180.00         180.00633E67201 Controller Work Pad, As Per0485           1.00 EA
Plan

      3,900.00       3,720.00       3,720.00       3,906.00       3,906.00      3,900.00       3,725.00       3,725.00633E74001 Uninteruptable Power Supply0491           1.00 EA
(UPS) 1000 Watt, As Per
Plan

      1,050.00       1,000.00       1,000.00       1,050.00       1,050.00      1,050.00       1,000.00       1,000.00815E30001 Spread Spectum Radio,0495           1.00 EA
Install Only, As Per Plan

               192,561.50                185,410.00                194,629.53                187,976.45Sub-Total:

Group: K) Maintenance Of Traffic
      1,000.00          40.00       2,000.00          30.30       1,515.00         20.00          45.00       2,250.00410E10001 Traffic Compacted Surface,0500          50.00 CY

Type A, As Per Plan

      6,000.00          60.00       6,000.00          75.00       7,500.00         60.00          70.00       7,000.00614E11110 Law Enforcement Officer0505        100.00 HR
With Patrol Car For
Assistance

      3,600.00         900.00       3,600.00       1,050.00       4,200.00        900.00         750.00       3,000.00614E18601 Portable Changeable0510           4.00 SNMT

Message Sign, As Per Plan

        864.00         465.00         297.60         488.25         312.48      1,350.00         465.00         297.60614E20000 Work Zone Lane Line, Class I0515           0.64 MILE

        729.00       1,460.00         788.40       1,533.00         827.82      1,350.00       1,500.00         810.00614E21000 Work Zone Center Line,0520           0.54 MILE
Class I

        567.00         890.00         373.80         934.50         392.49      1,350.00         900.00         378.00614E22000 Work Zone Edge Line, Class0525           0.42 MILE
I

        310.50           0.55         341.55           0.58         360.18          0.50           0.60         372.60614E23000 Work Zone Channelizing0530        621.00 FT
Line, Class I

        206.00           0.40         329.60           0.42         346.08          0.25           0.40         329.60614E24000 Work Zone Dotted Line,0535        824.00 FT
Class I

        154.50           2.75         283.25           2.89         297.67          1.50           3.00         309.00614E26000 Work Zone Stop Line, Class I0540        103.00 FT
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        520.00         115.00       1,495.00         120.75       1,569.75         40.00         120.00       1,560.00614E30000 Work Zone Lane Arrow, Class0545          13.00 EA
I

      1,500.00       1,800.00       5,400.00       5,000.00      15,000.00        500.00       3,500.00      10,500.00614E11500 Worksite Traffic Supervisor0550           3.00 MO

        150.00          50.00         150.00         100.00         300.00         50.00          25.00          75.00616E10000 Water0555           3.00 MGAL

     21,000.00      20,000.00      20,000.00      21,000.00      21,000.00     21,000.00      20,000.00      20,000.00816E30001 Video Detection System, As0560           1.00 EA
Per Plan

                36,601.00                 41,059.20                 53,621.47                 46,881.80Sub-Total:

Group: L) Miscellaneous
      7,150.00       7,000.00       7,000.00       5,000.00       5,000.00      7,150.00       5,500.00       5,500.00103E99005 Premium For Contract0565           1.00 LS

Performance Bond And For
Payment Bond

        750.00         200.00         200.00      13,500.00      13,500.00        750.00       1,500.00       1,500.00108E10001 Progress Schedule, As Per0570           1.00 LS
Plan

     17,000.00      45,000.00      45,000.00      15,000.00      15,000.00     17,000.00      36,000.00      36,000.00614E11001 Maintaining Traffic, As Per0575           1.00 LS
Plan

      4,500.00       1,500.00       4,500.00       2,500.00       7,500.00      1,500.00         500.00       1,500.00619E16001 Field Office, Type A, As Per0580           3.00 MO
Plan

      4,000.00      10,000.00      10,000.00       6,000.00       6,000.00      4,000.00      11,500.00      11,500.00623E10000 Construction Layout Stakes0585           1.00 LS
And Surveying

     16,900.00      50,000.00      50,000.00       5,000.00       5,000.00     16,900.00      38,000.00      38,000.00624E10000 Mobilization0590           1.00 LS

     50,000.00           1.00      50,000.00           1.00      50,000.00          1.00           1.00      50,000.00SPECIAL-033 Contingency, As Per Proposal0595   50,000.00 DOLL
Note

               100,300.00                166,700.00                102,000.00                144,000.00Sub-Total:

             1,066,746.85              1,069,150.20             1,034,302.88              1,064,996.88Grand Total:
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Group: A) Roadway
     20,000.00      17,000.00      17,000.00           0.00           0.00     20,000.00           0.00           0.00201E11000 Clearing And Grubbing0005           1.00 LS

      2,448.00          15.00       2,295.00           0.00           0.00         16.00           0.00           0.00202E23000 Pavement Removed0010        153.00 SQYD

     11,652.00           7.50      14,565.00           0.00           0.00          6.00           0.00           0.00202E32500 Curb And Gutter Removed0015     1,942.00 FT

      4,485.00          24.00       7,176.00           0.00           0.00         15.00           0.00           0.00202E35100 Pipe Removed, 24" And0020        299.00 FT
Under

      2,400.00         500.00       2,000.00           0.00           0.00        600.00           0.00           0.00202E58000 Manhole Removed0025           4.00 EA

      4,050.00         500.00       4,500.00           0.00           0.00        450.00           0.00           0.00202E58100 Catch Basin Removed0030           9.00 EA

        300.00          25.00         150.00           0.00           0.00         50.00           0.00           0.00202E75000 Fence Removed0035           6.00 FT

     18,920.00          31.00      29,326.00           0.00           0.00         20.00           0.00           0.00203E10000 Excavation0045        946.00 CY

      2,520.00           5.75       1,207.50           0.00           0.00         12.00           0.00           0.00203E20000 Embankment0050        210.00 CY

      4,599.00           2.00       3,066.00           0.00           0.00          3.00           0.00           0.00204E10000 Subgrade Compaction0055     1,533.00 SQYD

        400.00          76.00         152.00           0.00           0.00        200.00           0.00           0.00204E45000 Proof Rolling0060           2.00 HR

      3,000.00         250.00      12,500.00           0.00           0.00         60.00           0.00           0.00503E22201 Unclassified Excavation, Inc0063          50.00 CY
Rock And/Or Shale,
AsPerPlan

      4,888.00           6.00       4,512.00           0.00           0.00          6.50           0.00           0.00608E10000 4" Concrete Walk0065        752.00 SQFT

      5,647.50           9.00       6,777.00           0.00           0.00          7.50           0.00           0.00608E52000 Curb Ramp0070        753.00 SQFT

     57,270.00          24.00      45,816.00           0.00           0.00         30.00           0.00           0.00609E12001 Combination Curb And0075     1,909.00 FT
Gutter, Type 2, As Per Plan

      2,500.00         250.00       2,500.00           0.00           0.00        250.00           0.00           0.00690E50350 Special - Mailbox  Removed0080          10.00 EA
And Reset

               145,079.50                153,542.50Sub-Total:

Group: B) Erosion Control
      4,704.00          74.00      12,432.00           0.00           0.00         28.00           0.00           0.00653E10001 Topsoil Furnished And0085        168.00 CY

Placed, As Per Plan

      4,527.00           2.55       3,847.95           0.00           0.00          3.00           0.00           0.00659E10001 Seeding And Mulching, As0090     1,509.00 SQYD

Per Plan
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        100.00         780.00         156.00           0.00           0.00        500.00           0.00           0.00659E20000 Commercial Fertilizer0095           0.20 TN

          8.00         104.00         832.00           0.00           0.00          1.00           0.00           0.00659E35001 Water, As Per Plan0100           8.00 MGAL

     10,200.00           1.00      10,200.00           0.00           0.00          1.00           0.00           0.00832E30000 Erosion Control (See0105   10,200.00 EA
Proposal Note)

      7,500.00       3,800.00       3,800.00           0.00           0.00      7,500.00           0.00           0.00832E15000 Storm Water Pollution0110           1.00 LS
Prevention Plan (See
Proposal Note)

                27,039.00                 31,267.95Sub-Total:

Group: C) Drainage
     28,365.00           7.65      14,466.15           0.00           0.00         15.00           0.00           0.00605E06000 4" Base Pipe Underdrains0115     1,891.00 FT

      5,060.00         115.00       5,290.00           0.00           0.00        110.00           0.00           0.00611E04400 12" Conduit, Type B, 706.020120          46.00 FT
Or 707.33

     22,350.00          54.00      16,092.00           0.00           0.00         75.00           0.00           0.00611E04600 12" Conduit, Type C, 706.020125        298.00 FT
Or 707.33

     11,800.00       2,100.00       8,400.00           0.00           0.00      2,950.00           0.00           0.00611E98150 Catch Basin, No. 30130           4.00 EA

      4,800.00         850.00       2,550.00           0.00           0.00      1,600.00           0.00           0.00611E98470 Catch Basin, No. 2-2b0135           3.00 EA

     14,400.00       4,200.00      16,800.00           0.00           0.00      3,600.00           0.00           0.00611E99574 Manhole, No. 30140           4.00 EA

        500.00         850.00         850.00           0.00           0.00        500.00           0.00           0.00611E99654 Manhole Adjusted To Grade0145           1.00 EA

                87,275.00                 64,448.15Sub-Total:

Group: D) Pavement
      4,424.00           1.45       3,207.40           0.00           0.00          2.00           0.00           0.00252E01500 Full Depth Pavement Sawing0150     2,212.00 FT

     16,200.00         520.00      14,040.00           0.00           0.00        600.00           0.00           0.00253E02000 Pavement Repair0155          27.00 CY

     34,563.00           1.35      31,106.70           0.00           0.00          1.50           0.00           0.00254E01000 Pavement Planing, Asphalt0160   23,042.00 SQYD

Concrete

     64,845.00         167.00      65,631.00           0.00           0.00        165.00           0.00           0.00301E46001 301 Asphalt Concrete  Base,0165        393.00 CY
Pg64-22, As Per Proposal
Note

     16,500.00          58.00      19,140.00           0.00           0.00         50.00           0.00           0.00304E20000 Aggregate Base0170        330.00 CY
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        285.20           4.75         294.50           0.00           0.00          4.60           0.00           0.00407E20001 Tack Coat (Non-Tracking),0174          62.00 GAL
Intermediate Course, As Per
Plan

      8,229.40           4.75       8,497.75           0.00           0.00          4.60           0.00           0.00407E20101 Tack Coat (Non-Tracking), As0175     1,789.00 GAL
Per Plan

        435.50           3.40         455.60           0.00           0.00          3.25           0.00           0.00408E10000 Prime Coat0185        134.00 GAL

     17,355.00         275.00      17,875.00           0.00           0.00        267.00           0.00           0.00448E46051 Asph Conc Intermediate0197          65.00 CY
Course, Type2, Pg64-22,
AsPerPropNote

    203,984.00         156.00     209,352.00           0.00           0.00        152.00           0.00           0.00448E47021 Asphalt Concrete Surface0200     1,342.00 CY
Course, Type 1, Pg64-22,
App

      7,125.00         390.00       7,410.00           0.00           0.00        375.00           0.00           0.00448E48020 Asph Conc Surface Course,0201          19.00 CY
Type 1, Pg64-22 (Driveways)

     36,870.00          32.00      39,328.00           0.00           0.00         30.00           0.00           0.00SPECIAL 109 Pavement Reinforcing Grid0206     1,229.00 SQYD

(Glasgrid 8502 Or Approved
Equal)

      9,656.00          55.00       7,810.00           0.00           0.00         68.00           0.00           0.00452E10010 6" Non-Reinforced Concrete0210        142.00 SQYD

Pavement, Class QC1

               420,472.10                424,147.95Sub-Total:

Group: E) Waterworks
      9,600.00         202.00       8,080.00           0.00           0.00        240.00           0.00           0.00638E02601 12" Ductile Iron Pipe,(DIP)0215          40.00 FT

Water Line Lowering,(COC
808)App

                 9,600.00                  8,080.00Sub-Total:

Group: G) Traffic Control
      3,904.00          32.00       3,904.00           0.00           0.00         32.00           0.00           0.00621E00101 RPM, As Per Plan0220        122.00 EA

      2,070.00           7.40       1,531.80           0.00           0.00         10.00           0.00           0.00621E54000 Raised Pavement Marker0225        207.00 EA
Removed
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      1,650.00          17.00       2,337.50           0.00           0.00         12.00           0.00           0.00630E03101 Ground Mounted Support,0230        137.50 FT
No. 3 Post, As Per Plan

      1,520.00          27.00       1,282.50           0.00           0.00         32.00           0.00           0.00630E80101 Sign, Flat Sheet, As Per Pla0235          47.50 SQFT

        110.00          21.00         231.00           0.00           0.00         10.00           0.00           0.00630E85000 Removal Of Ground Mounted0240          11.00 EA
Sign And Storage

        120.00          21.00         252.00           0.00           0.00         10.00           0.00           0.00630E86002 Removal Of Ground Mounted0245          12.00 EA
Post Support And Disposal

        100.00          14.00         112.00           0.00           0.00         12.50           0.00           0.00630E97800 Signing, Misc.:Corporation0250           8.00 SQFT
Sign, Install Only, As Per
Plan

        494.40       3,600.00         576.00           0.00           0.00      3,090.00           0.00           0.00644E00104 Edge Line, 6"0256           0.16 MILE

      1,653.60       1,600.00       1,664.00           0.00           0.00      1,590.00           0.00           0.00644E00204 Lane Line, 6"0261           1.04 MILE

      5,177.90       5,200.00       4,732.00           0.00           0.00      5,690.00           0.00           0.00644E00300 Center Line, 6"0265           0.91 MILE

      3,855.75           1.65       4,001.25           0.00           0.00          1.59           0.00           0.00644E00404 Channelizing Line, 12"0271     2,425.00 FT

      1,432.13           6.25       1,793.75           0.00           0.00          4.99           0.00           0.00644E00500 Stop Line, 24"0275        287.00 FT

      1,584.70           3.15       1,669.50           0.00           0.00          2.99           0.00           0.00644E00600 Crosswalk Line, 12"0280        530.00 FT

      1,155.43           5.20       1,180.40           0.00           0.00          5.09           0.00           0.00644E00700 Transverse/diagonal Line, 240285        227.00 FT

      2,314.00         105.00       2,730.00           0.00           0.00         89.00           0.00           0.00644E01300 Lane Arrow, 72"0290          26.00 EA

        226.10           2.10         399.00           0.00           0.00          1.19           0.00           0.00644E01510 Dotted Line, 6"0295        190.00 FT

                27,368.01                 28,396.70Sub-Total:

Group: 0 Traffic Signal
      2,600.00       2,700.00       2,700.00           0.00           0.00      2,600.00           0.00           0.00625E18511 Bracket Arm, 30', As Per Pla0300           1.00 EA

     11,284.00           4.35       7,551.60           0.00           0.00          6.50           0.00           0.00625E25402 Conduit, 2", 725.050305     1,736.00 FT

      8,640.00          15.60       7,488.00           0.00           0.00         18.00           0.00           0.00625E25500 Conduit, 3", 725.040310        480.00 FT

      2,256.00          26.00       2,444.00           0.00           0.00         24.00           0.00           0.00625E25900 Conduit, Jacked Or Drilled(20315          94.00 FT

     11,688.00           7.00      13,636.00           0.00           0.00          6.00           0.00           0.00625E29000 Trench0320     1,948.00 FT

      8,750.00         625.00       8,750.00           0.00           0.00        625.00           0.00           0.00625E31411 Pull Box, 725.06, 13"x24", A0326          14.00 EA
Per Plan
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      5,700.00       2,100.00       6,300.00           0.00           0.00      1,900.00           0.00           0.00625E31600 Pull Box, Misc.:Concrete0330           3.00 EA
Round, 32", As Per Plan

      1,160.00         250.00       2,000.00           0.00           0.00        145.00           0.00           0.00625E32000 Ground Rod0335           8.00 EA

        260.00          94.00         376.00           0.00           0.00         65.00           0.00           0.00630E87511 Removal Of Pole Mounted0340           4.00 EA
Sign And Storage, As Per
Plan

      1,500.00         900.00       3,600.00           0.00           0.00        375.00           0.00           0.00630E97700-A Signing, Misc.: Street Name0346           4.00 EA
Brackets, As Per Plan

        600.00         145.00         580.00           0.00           0.00        150.00           0.00           0.00630E97700-B Signing, Misc.: Street Name0351           4.00 EA
Sign, Install Only, As Per
Plan

      4,025.00         560.00       3,920.00           0.00           0.00        575.00           0.00           0.00632E00301 Vehicular Signal Head, 3-0355           7.00 EA
section, 12"lens, 1-way, APP

      3,300.00         950.00       3,800.00           0.00           0.00        825.00           0.00           0.00632E00501 Vehicular Signal Head, 5-0360           4.00 EA
section, 12"lens, 1-way, APP

      3,880.00         470.00       3,760.00           0.00           0.00        485.00           0.00           0.00632E20731 Pedestrian Signal Head,0365           8.00 EA
(LED), (Countdown), Type
D2, APP

        330.00          42.00         462.00           0.00           0.00         30.00           0.00           0.00632E25001 Covering Of Vehicular Signal0370          11.00 EA
Head, As Per Plan

        240.00          21.00         168.00           0.00           0.00         30.00           0.00           0.00632E25011 Covering Of Pedestrian0375           8.00 EA
Signal Head, As Per Plan

      6,400.00         925.00       7,400.00           0.00           0.00        800.00           0.00           0.00632E26001 Pedestration Pushbutton, As0380           8.00 EA
Per Plan

     22,400.00       1,165.00      32,620.00           0.00           0.00        800.00           0.00           0.00632E26501 Detector Loop, As Per Plan0385          28.00 EA

        400.00          63.00         315.00           0.00           0.00         80.00           0.00           0.00632E27200 Loop Detector Tie In0390           5.00 EA

      3,600.50          10.50       3,979.50           0.00           0.00          9.50           0.00           0.00632E30200 Messenger Wire, 7 Strand,0395        379.00 FT
3/8" Diameter With
Accessories
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      1,761.25           1.15       1,620.35           0.00           0.00          1.25           0.00           0.00632E40200 Signal Cable, 2 Conductor,0400     1,409.00 FT
No. 14 Awg

      2,465.75           2.30       3,240.70           0.00           0.00          1.75           0.00           0.00632E40500 Signal Cable, 5 Conductor,0405     1,409.00 FT
No. 14 Awg

      1,524.60           2.50       1,815.00           0.00           0.00          2.10           0.00           0.00632E40700 Signal Cable, 7 Conductor,0410        726.00 FT
No. 14 Awg

      1,275.00           3.15       1,606.50           0.00           0.00          2.50           0.00           0.00632E40900 Signal Cable, 9 Conductor,0415        510.00 FT
No. 14 Awg

     12,000.00       2,950.00      11,800.00           0.00           0.00      3,000.00           0.00           0.00632E64001 Strain Pole Foundation, As0420           4.00 EA
Per Plan

      2,200.00         725.00       1,450.00           0.00           0.00      1,100.00           0.00           0.00632E64021 Pedestal Foundation, As Per0425           2.00 EA
Plan

     10,939.20           1.15       7,862.55           0.00           0.00          1.60           0.00           0.00632E65200 Loop Detector Lead-in Cable0430     6,837.00 FT

        574.00           2.90         594.50           0.00           0.00          2.80           0.00           0.00632E68200 Power Cable, 2 Conductor,0435        205.00 FT
No. 6 Awg

      1,300.00         910.00         910.00           0.00           0.00      1,300.00           0.00           0.00632E70001 Power Service, As Per Plan0440           1.00 EA

        450.00         500.00         500.00           0.00           0.00        450.00           0.00           0.00632E70400 Conduit Riser, 2" Diameter0445           1.00 EA

     18,000.00       5,100.00      20,400.00           0.00           0.00      4,500.00           0.00           0.00632E83000 Strain Pole, Type Tc-81.10,0450           4.00 EA
Design 10

        475.00         710.00         710.00           0.00           0.00        475.00           0.00           0.00632E89803 Pedestal, 5', Transformer0455           1.00 EA
Base, As Per Plan

        650.00         810.00         810.00           0.00           0.00        650.00           0.00           0.00632E90001 Pedestal, 11', Transformer0460           1.00 EA
Base, As Per Plan

      1,500.00       3,300.00       3,300.00           0.00           0.00      1,500.00           0.00           0.00632E90101 Removal Of Traffic Signal0465           1.00 EA
Installation, As Per Plan

      7,000.00       5,800.00       5,800.00           0.00           0.00      7,000.00           0.00           0.00632E90300 Signalization, Misc.:Fiber0470           1.00 LS
Optic Cable, Install And Tes

     12,000.00      15,000.00      15,000.00           0.00           0.00     12,000.00           0.00           0.00633E01551 Controller Unit, Type Ts2/a20475           1.00 EA
With Cabinet, Type Ts2, APP
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      2,250.00       1,800.00       1,800.00           0.00           0.00      2,250.00           0.00           0.00633E67101 Cabinet Foundation, With0480           1.00 EA
Cabinet Type TS2,  As Per
Plan

        450.00         185.00         185.00           0.00           0.00        450.00           0.00           0.00633E67201 Controller Work Pad, As Per0485           1.00 EA
Plan

      4,200.00       3,900.00       3,900.00           0.00           0.00      4,200.00           0.00           0.00633E74001 Uninteruptable Power Supply0491           1.00 EA
(UPS) 1000 Watt, As Per
Plan

      3,800.00       1,100.00       1,100.00           0.00           0.00      3,800.00           0.00           0.00815E30001 Spread Spectum Radio,0495           1.00 EA
Install Only, As Per Plan

               183,828.30                196,254.70Sub-Total:

Group: K) Maintenance Of Traffic
      3,577.50          40.00       2,000.00           0.00           0.00         71.55           0.00           0.00410E10001 Traffic Compacted Surface,0500          50.00 CY

Type A, As Per Plan

      7,000.00          60.00       6,000.00           0.00           0.00         70.00           0.00           0.00614E11110 Law Enforcement Officer0505        100.00 HR
With Patrol Car For
Assistance

      2,400.00       1,100.00       4,400.00           0.00           0.00        600.00           0.00           0.00614E18601 Portable Changeable0510           4.00 SNMT

Message Sign, As Per Plan

        297.60         485.00         310.40           0.00           0.00        465.00           0.00           0.00614E20000 Work Zone Lane Line, Class I0515           0.64 MILE

        788.40       1,500.00         810.00           0.00           0.00      1,460.00           0.00           0.00614E21000 Work Zone Center Line,0520           0.54 MILE
Class I

        373.80       1,000.00         420.00           0.00           0.00        890.00           0.00           0.00614E22000 Work Zone Edge Line, Class0525           0.42 MILE
I

        341.55           0.60         372.60           0.00           0.00          0.55           0.00           0.00614E23000 Work Zone Channelizing0530        621.00 FT
Line, Class I

        329.60           0.50         412.00           0.00           0.00          0.40           0.00           0.00614E24000 Work Zone Dotted Line,0535        824.00 FT
Class I

        283.25           2.90         298.70           0.00           0.00          2.75           0.00           0.00614E26000 Work Zone Stop Line, Class I0540        103.00 FT
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      1,495.00         120.00       1,560.00           0.00           0.00        115.00           0.00           0.00614E30000 Work Zone Lane Arrow, Class0545          13.00 EA
I

      6,000.00       6,500.00      19,500.00           0.00           0.00      2,000.00           0.00           0.00614E11500 Worksite Traffic Supervisor0550           3.00 MO

        195.00         320.00         960.00           0.00           0.00         65.00           0.00           0.00616E10000 Water0555           3.00 MGAL

     18,000.00      21,000.00      21,000.00           0.00           0.00     18,000.00           0.00           0.00816E30001 Video Detection System, As0560           1.00 EA
Per Plan

                41,081.70                 58,043.70Sub-Total:

Group: L) Miscellaneous
      8,000.00       6,500.00       6,500.00           0.00           0.00      8,000.00           0.00           0.00103E99005 Premium For Contract0565           1.00 LS

Performance Bond And For
Payment Bond

      1,750.00       3,800.00       3,800.00           0.00           0.00      1,750.00           0.00           0.00108E10001 Progress Schedule, As Per0570           1.00 LS
Plan

     20,000.00      33,000.00      33,000.00           0.00           0.00     20,000.00           0.00           0.00614E11001 Maintaining Traffic, As Per0575           1.00 LS
Plan

      6,000.00       2,000.00       6,000.00           0.00           0.00      2,000.00           0.00           0.00619E16001 Field Office, Type A, As Per0580           3.00 MO
Plan

      9,000.00       6,000.00       6,000.00           0.00           0.00      9,000.00           0.00           0.00623E10000 Construction Layout Stakes0585           1.00 LS
And Surveying

     40,000.00      20,000.00      20,000.00           0.00           0.00     40,000.00           0.00           0.00624E10000 Mobilization0590           1.00 LS

     50,000.00           1.00      50,000.00           0.00           0.00          1.00           0.00           0.00SPECIAL-033 Contingency, As Per Proposal0595   50,000.00 DOLL
Note

               134,750.00                125,300.00Sub-Total:

             1,076,493.61              1,089,481.65Grand Total:


